
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3385
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2001
CONVERSION OF MORE DEGREE COLLEGES INTO AUTONOMOUS IN ORISSA
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission is planning to convert more number of degree colleges into autonomous in Orissa;

(b) if so, the names of the colleges identified for the purpose; and

(c) the amount spent by UGC for various development activities and projects in colleges of the State during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) and (b): According to the information furnished by the University Grants Commission proposals for conferment of autonomous status have been received for 19 colleges in Orissa. A list o f these colleges i s annexed. These proposals are, however, yet to be evaluated by the Expert Committee of University Grants Commission for conferment of autonomy.

(c) Grants amounting to Rs.494.71 lakh, Rs.730.90 lakh and Rs.750.99 lakh have been released by the University Grants Commission for various development activities and projects in the Universities of Orissa during the years 1997-98, 1998-99 and 1999-2000 respectively.

ANNEX

LIST OF COLLEGES

1.   Dhenkanal College, Dhenkanal

2.   Bhadrak College, Bhadrak

3.   Shailabala Women's College, Cuttack

4.   Govt. College, Sundargarh

5.   S.B.R.G. Women's College, Berhampur
6.   Nabarangapur College, Nabarangapur

7   S.K.C.G. College, Paralakhemundi

8.   K.S.U.B. College, Bhanjanagar

9.   V. Deb College, Jaypore
10. Rayagada College, Rayagada
11. Government College, Phulabani
12. S.B. Women's College, Berhampur
13. D.A.V. College, Koraput
14. D.D. College, Keonjhargarh
15. Karanjia College, Karanjia
16. Udala College, Udala
17. Rairanjpur College, Rairangpur
18. Champua College, Champua
19. Anandapur College, Anandpur
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